A75M
Žirmūnų str. 139, LT-09120 Vilnius, Lithuania
Tel.: +370 (5) 236 3683
Fax.: 370 (5) 236 3609
www. precizika.lt
The company under the name JSC “Precizika Metrology” began work after the change of name of the Lithuanian - American Joint Venture “Brown
& Sharpe - Precizika”. The company has a proud history of old traditions in the leadership of design and production of metrological equipment. Its

RS10 - round, 10 pins
ONC - round, 10 pins
ORDER EXAMPLES: 1)  A75M-F-4096-24-AC01/W
2)  A75M-F-4096/512-24-AC01/W
VERSION  A75M-AV  1V App A75M-F  TTL
Power supply +5 V ± 5%/ < 120 mA +5 V ± 5%/ < 120 mA
Light source LED LED
Incremental signals
Amplitude at 120 Ω load:
 - I 1 = 0.6...1.2 V
 - I 2 = 0.6...1.2 V
U1 and U2/ U2.
Signal levels at 20 mA load current:
 - low (logic ”0” ) < 0.5 V
 - high (logic ”1”) > 2.4 V
Reference signal One quasi-triangular +R and  its complimentary
-R per revolution. Signal magnitude at 120 Ω
load:
 - I 0 = 0.2...0.8 V (usable)
U0 per revolu-
tion. Signal levels at 20 mA load current:
 - low (logic ”0”) < 0.5 V
 - high (logic ”1”) > 2.4 V
Maximum operating frequency (-3 dB) > 180 kHz (160 x k) kHz, k - interpolation factor
Direction of signals +B lags +A for clockwise rotation (viewed from
shaft side)
U2 lags U1 for clockwise rotation (viewed from
shaft side)
Maximum rise and fall time - < 0.5 µs
Recommended max. cable length to subsequent electronics 25 m 25 m
Output signals
Note:
1.  Maximum working rotation speed (with proper encoder counting) is limited by  maximum operating frequency and maximum mechanical rotation speed.
2.  If cable extension is used, power supply conductor cross-section should not be smaller than 0.5 mm 2.
AC
Adapter cable dia. 6 mm with PCB connector
ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
32
.5
32
.5
4.233.5
M4(3x)
Ø
D
Ø
40
h9
0.05 A
3
20 MIN
A
0.03
1 MAX
0.3 A
Ø
76
 M
IN
ØD, mm
Ø6.3h6
Ø10h6
Ø20h6
Ø24h6
Ø30h6
PCB CONNECTOR
CONNECTORS FOR CABLE
B12